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FOR PARKING STALLS ALONG THE LEFT SIDE 

CURB ON ON-WAY STREETS, MARKING MAY BE 

PLACED ON THE CURB DELINEATING THE END

OF THE INDIVIDUAL STALLS.

 

ALL STALL MARKINGS ARE MADE WITH 4 INCH

WIDE WHITE LINES. THE SHAPE IS OPTIONAL.

 

THE PARKING STALL CROSS LINE, 8 Ft FROM

THE CURB, MAY BE CONTINUOUS LONGITUDINALLY.
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PAVEMENT DELINEATION QUANTITIES
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LOCATION

(POST MILE)

LF SQYD TON

10 80 10.35

13 25 1

10 25 1

10 45 1

11 25 2

8 20 2

8 75 2

10 50 1

8 20 2

8 70 2

10 65 2

10 25 1

12 35 1

13 50 2

10 35 2

10 85 1

11 1

8 40 2

8 35 2

9 20 2

10 70

10 40

10 80

110

0.35 8.53

6.56

7.22

4.20

8.40

LEFT TURN

INTERSECTION

SUB TOTAL 292.43

THORNTON St TO

PARROTT St/DOLORES Ave

(5.34/5.42)

PARROTT St/DOLORES Ave

TO W JUANA Ave

(5.42/5.50)

W JUANA Ave

TO JOAQUIN Ave

(5.50/5.57)

JOAQUIN Ave

TO ESTUDILLO Ave

(5.57/5.65)

ESTUDILLO Ave

TO DAVIS St

(5.65/5.73)

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

Q-1

WIDTH

(N)

LENGTH

(N)

DEPTH

(N)
LANE

NUMBER

LOCATION

(POST MILE)

LF SQYD TON

14 30 20.45

14 25 2

14 20 2

20 65 2

12 80 2

12 60 2

8 30 2

10 50 2

20 50 2

18 2

8 60 2

12 20 2

8 40 2

8 65 2

10 25 1

11 35 1

11 2

9 55 2

8 40 2

11 65 2

11 30

9.45

8.10

8.40

8.44

SUB TOTAL 470.66

THORNTON St TO

PARROTT St/DOLORES Ave

(5.34/5.42)

PARROTT St/DOLORES Ave

TO W JUANA Ave

(5.42/5.50)

W JUANA Ave

TO JOAQUIN Ave

(5.50/5.57)

JOAQUIN Ave

TO ESTUDILLO Ave

(5.57/5.65)

ESTUDILLO Ave

TO DAVIS St

(5.65/5.73)

WIDTH

(N)

LENGTH

(N)

DEPTH

(N)
LANE

NUMBER

14 50 2

2
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90

8.10
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0.35

0.35

0.35
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0.35
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0.35

0.35

0.35

0.35 21.0

COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENT

AND HMA (TYPE A) ON NORTHBOUND (FAILED AREA)

COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENT

AND HMA (TYPE A) ON SOUTHBOUND (FAILED AREA)

HMA

(TYPE A)

(1)

TACK

COAT

(1)

HMA

(TYPE A)

(1)

TACK

COAT

(1)

(N) = NOT A SEPARATE ITEM, FOR INFORMATION ONLY.

(1) = QUANTITIES ARE INCLUDED IN SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES TABLE.

88.89

36.11

27.78

50.00

30.56

17.78

66.67

55.56

17.78

62.22

72.22

27.78

46.67

72.22

38.89

94.44

134.44

35.56

31.11

20.00

77.78

44.44

88.89

1237.78

21.00

11.81

15.75

13.13

17.06

17.06
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18.38
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LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT (TRAFFIC SIGNAL)

GENERAL NOTES

a

ELECTRICAL INDEX

TRAFFIC DIRECTION

LEGEND

ETW

LOOP DETECTOR 

NUMBER OF LANES FROM LEFT WITH RESPECT

TO TRAFFIC DIRECTION

1= FIRST LANE FROM LEFT

2= SECOND LANE FROM LEFT

3= THIRD LANE FROM LEFT

4= FOURTH LANE FROM LEFT

LANE DESCRIPTION

5= FIFTH LANE FROM LEFT

CONFIGURATION SYMBOLS

TRAFFIC DIRECTION

EB            EAST BOUND

WB            WEST BOUND

ETW

ETW

ETW

ETW

ETW

ETW

ETW

ETW

MEDIAN/PAINTED MEDIAN

MEDIAN/PAINTED MEDIAN

1

2

3

4

TRAFFIC DIRECTION

TRAFFIC DIRECTION

1

2

3

4

LANE CONFIGURATION (TYPICAL)
5J9U

5J1U

2I4U

2I4L

2I3L

2I2L

2I2U

2I3U

1I9U

1I1U

6J4U

6J4L

6J3L

6J2L

6J2U

6J3U
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I
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U4I6L
4
I
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U

8
J
8

L 8J6L8J6U

ETW           EDGE OF TRAVELED WAY

T= THROUGH TRAFFIC MOVEMENT

L= LEFT TURN TRAFFIC MOVEMENT

R= RIGHT TURN TRAFFIC MOVEMENT

B= BICYCLE LANE

5

6

7

5

6

7

b
ETW

NB            NORTH BOUND

SB            SOUTH BOUND

c

ETW

 DETECTOR IDENTIFICATION AND LANE DESCRIPTION)

ETW

ETW

PROJECT NOTES

ETWd ETW
e

E-2

E-1              LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT

                 (ELECTRICAL INDEX, NOTES, SYMBOLS, LEGEND, DETAIL,

1    AB EXISTING DETECTORS AND INSTALL NEW DETECTORS.
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1.   AT LEAST THREE WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO PERFORMING ANY WORK ON EACH

    EXISTING SYSTEM, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF

    TRANSPORTATION, ELECTRICAL AND SIGNAL MAINTENANCE SUPERINTENDENT,

    PHONE (415) 330-6500 

 

2.   THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION OF THE LOOP DETECTORS TO

    BE REPLACED PRIOR TO REPAVING.

 

3.   THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TWO REPORTS PER LOCATION ON THE

    STATUS OF EACH DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT SHOWING CONTINUITY AND

    INSULATION RESISTANCE READINGS. THE REPORTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO

    THE ENGINEER, ONE BEFORE STARTING WORK AND THE OTHER AFTER WORK

    HAS BEEN COMPLETED AT EACH LOCATION.

 

4.   FOR INSTALLING DETECTOR LOOP IN PRECASE CONCRETE PAVEMENT OR 

    PRECASTE POST-TENSION CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SLOTS SHALL BE FILLED 

    WITH EPOXY.

 

5.   PM IS NOT TO BE USED TO DETERMINE DETECTOR LOOP EXACT LOCATIONS.

 

6.   VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF EACH EXISTING DETECTOR, TERMINATION PULL 

    BOX AND DLC, INCLUDING EACH LOOP CONDUCTOR SPLICE TO DLC, AS FIRST 

    ORDER OF WORK.
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ADVANCE

DETECTOR

INTERSECTION

DETECTOR

LOOP DETECTOR REPLACEMENT

DISTANCE FROM LIMIT LINE (FEET) (ADVANCE LOOP)

(FROM LEFT WITH RESPECT TO DIRECTION OF

TRAFFIC. SEE E-1 FOR LANE DESCRIPTION)
LANE NUMBER

DETECTORS: A. FRONT DETECTOR

B.

C.

D.

INTERMEDIATE DETECTOR
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COUNT DETECTOR

PULL BOX

LOCATION
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MEDIAN

LEFT SHOULDER
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QUANTITY

TYPE A LOOP DETECTOR

TYPE B LOOP DETECTOR

TYPE C LOOP DETECTOR

TYPE D LOOP DETECTOR

DETECTOR CONFIGURATION (SEE E-1) a, b, c, d, e

PULL BOX REPLACEMENT (Y=YES  N=NO)
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